## KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE

CONTACT: ISSUED BY: Barbara.Miner@kingcounty.gov

Barbara Miner, Director and Superior Court Clerk

ISSUE DATE: November 9, 2020

ISSUE NO: 20-040



## **CLERK'S ALERT**

## **King County Major Incident Event**

The King County Clerk's Office and all of King County government is experiencing a technology downtime event. All electronic services are impacted and not available at this time and we do not have an ETA for return to service.

In person services at Clerk's Office locations at the King County Courthouse, Regional Justice Center, and Children and Family Justice Center are available.



www.kingcounty.gov/courts/clerk